6X-1026 1
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION3920 iDOME
Cohu Electronics � 3912 Calle Fortunada � San Diego, CA 92123-1827
Phone: 858-277-6700
FAX:
Email: info@cohu.com
WEB: www.cohu-cameras.com858-277-0221
Sept 27, 2002

RS-232 or RS-422 communications depending on
which pins of the connector are used. Thus there is
no model number designation to reflect a choice for
the communications mode.
WARNING
Two versions of the iDome operate from voltages
that can be dangerous: model 3925 (115 V ac)
and model 3923 (230 V ac). Use all appropriate
care when installing and  maintaining either of
these versions of the iDome.
1.1  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
The camera uses digital signal processing. It has an
internal  source ID generator. Integration control plus
a built-in video storage card provides full color
continuous video even at very low light levels.
The iDome speeds are variable with maximums of
250° per second for pan and tilt. Pan range is a
continuous 360 degrees while the tilt range is  0 to
90 degrees from the horizontal with auto-flip at the
90° point. There are 64 preset positions with a
preset accuracy of 0.1 degree.  When responding to
standard pan-preset or manual control, the iDome
can move with a pan speed of 250° per second.
This iDome will operate in temperature ranges from
-34° to +74° C and with winds of up to 90 mph. The
enclosure protects against salt, grime, dirt, and
moisture.
The integrated receiver/driver, contained within the
IDome, communicates using Cohu protocol mes-
sages and will also control the digital DSP camera
functions. All iDome functions are operable via either
Figure 2.  Model Number Interpretation Diagram
392× — × × 0 × — ××××
POWER
SERIES
VIDEO
PROTOCOL FUTURE
USE
DOME MOUNT
3  230 Vac
4  24 Vac
5  115 Vac
3  NTSC Phase Adjust Line Lock
7  PAL Phase Adjust Line Lock
1  Cohu
2  American Dynamics
3  Pelco D
4  Ultrak
5  Vicon
6  Javelin
7  Kalatel
8  Philips
9  NTCIP (not currently available)
1  Clear
2  Smoked
PEND
POLE
WALL
DSP color/mono 1/4 inch
progressive scan dome
camera, 3.6 to 82.8 mm
zoom lens
MODEL NUMBER INTERPRETATION DIAGRAM
6X-1026 5
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION3920 iDOME
RS-232 or RS-422 serial communications.
The iDome is fully compatible with existing Cohu
controllers. In case of power failure, all 64 preset